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Easy Read guide 

Events at CCA 
22nd May 2024 

‣ A Night of Comedy Shorts 

‣ Stand Up! 
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A Night of Comedy Short Films is 
on Wednesday 22nd May

at CCA,  
350 Sauchiehall St,  
G2 3JD

in the cinema space on the 
ground floor.

You will check your tickets at 
the box office

and ushers will direct you to the 
cinema.

A Night of Comedy Shorts

Comedy  
Short Films
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There are 2 screenings of the 
films.

The first screening starts at 
7:30pm and ends 8:40pm.

The second screening starts at 
9:00pm and ends 10:10pm.

All the films are captioned.

A hearing loop is connected to 
the film audio feed and the 
microphone.

Comedy  
Short Films
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COMIC: To get to the other side! 
(LAUGHTER) 
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Stand Up! is on Wednesday 
22nd May

at CCA,  
350 Sauchiehall St,  
G2 3JD

in the theatre space on the first 
floor.

You will check your tickets at 
the box office

and ushers will direct you to the 
theatre.

Stand Up!
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The performance will happen 
from 8:00pm until 10:00pm.

A portable hearing loop is 
available from box office.

If you would like to use it please 
email Access Coordinator Jess 
at jessmabeljones@gmail.com 

so she can seat you in the 
theatre within range of the loop.

mailto:jessmabeljones@gmail.com
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If you would like to have drinks 
before A Night of Comedy Short 
Films or Stand Up!

you can arrive early from 
7:00pm.

You do not need a ticket to 
come for the drinks part of the 
event.

The CCA has a bar and snacks.

The CCA closes at 12:00am.

Before and After the Events
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Charing Cross train station is a 5 
minute walk to CCA.

Cowcaddens underground is a 
10 minute walk to CCA.

Busses 3, 4/4A, 18, 19 stop 
nearby.

There is limited on-street 
metered parking and 2 blue 
badge parking spaces on Pitt 
Street.

The nearest multi-story car park 
is City Parking at Charing Cross. 
There are 7 disabled bays.

Charing Cross

Cowcaddens

3   4/4A

18   19
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The CCA box office is at the 
entrance of the building

There is a lowered section of the 
desk 

and a hearing loop.

The CCA has step-free access 
throughout with a lift to Ground, 
1st and 2nd floors.

The lifts doors are 80cm wide. 

The lift interior is 110cm wide 
and 140cm deep.
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There are gender neutral toilets 
on the first floor.

Sanitary bins and free period 
products are in all toilets.

There are accessible toilets on 
the ground floor with left side 
transfer

and an accessible toilet on the 
1st floor with no side transfer.
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There are charge points in the 
foyer for mobility and medical 
equipment.

Footstools are available for use.

There is a quiet space with 
sensory toys, materials.

Noise cancelling headphones 
and earplugs are available.

Assistance dogs are welcome.  

They can spend in Garnethill 
Park nearby.


